bearing interest at a rate not exceeding one-half the rate of the average net interest cost as determined by the last
previous similar bond issue by the State of Connecticut as determined by the State Bond Commission.

Loans to each municipality are made pursuant to a Project Loan Agreement.  Each municipality is obligated
to repay only the amount it draws down for the payment of project costs (Interim Funding Obligation).  Each
municipality must deliver to the State an obligation secured by the full faith and credit of the municipality and/or a
dedicated source of revenue of such municipality.

The amortization requirements, payment schedule and prepayment provisions are the same as under the Clean
Water Fund Program.

As of the date of this Official Statement, the Town has approximately $155,431 of Drinking Water Fund
project loan obligations outstanding reflected in the Town’s “Debt Summary” herein.

(Remainder of page intentionally left blank)

23

Annual Bonded Debt Maturity Schedule
As of April 14, 2020

(Pro Forma)
Cumulative

Fiscal Year Principal Interest Total This Issue Total Principal
Ending Payments Payments Payments The Bonds Principal Retired
2020 9,654$   830$   10,484$   -$   9,654$   0.0%
2021 6,534,140   2,489,487   9,023,627   425,000   6,959,140   8.4%
2022 6,719,991   2,220,186   8,940,177   580,000   7,299,991   17.3%
2023 6,010,861   1,944,879   7,955,739   580,000   6,590,861   25.3%
2024 6,470,135   1,678,525   8,148,660   580,000   7,050,135   33.8%
2025 5,860,373   1,449,387   7,309,760   585,000   6,445,373   41.6%
2026 5,450,277   1,260,382   6,710,659   585,000   6,035,277   48.9%
2027 4,990,000   1,073,309   6,063,309   585,000   5,575,000   55.7%
2028 4,240,000   921,624   5,161,624   585,000   4,825,000   61.5%
2029 3,545,000   801,825   4,346,825   585,000   4,130,000   66.5%
2030 3,490,000   678,250   4,168,250   585,000   4,075,000   71.5%
2031 3,495,000   558,163   4,053,163   585,000   4,080,000   76.4%
2032 2,795,000   450,838   3,245,838   585,000   3,380,000   80.5%
2033 2,320,000   368,300   2,688,300   585,000   2,905,000   84.0%
2034 2,220,000   294,763   2,514,763   585,000   2,805,000   87.4%
2035 1,895,000   223,100   2,118,100   585,000   2,480,000   90.5%
2036 1,895,000   162,813   2,057,813   580,000   2,475,000   93.5%
2037 1,395,000   101,150   1,496,150   580,000   1,975,000   95.8%
2038 1,170,000   55,088   1,225,088   580,000   1,750,000   98.0%
2039 520,000   16,900   536,900   580,000   1,100,000   99.3%
2040 -   -   -   580,000   580,000   100.0%

Total ……… 71,025,431$  16,749,797$  87,775,228$  11,500,000$  82,525,431$
1 Does not include interest on this issue.
2 Excludes principal payments of $6,438,653 and interest payments of $2,709,769 made from July 1, 2019 through April 14, 2020.

2

1

Overlapping/Underlying Debt

 The Town has neither overlapping nor underlying debt.

THE TOWN HAS NEVER DEFAULTED IN THE PAYMENT OF
PRINCIPAL OR INTEREST ON ITS BONDS OR NOTES.

24

Debt Statement
As of April 14, 2020

(Pro Forma)

Long-Term Debt  Outstanding:
General Purpose (Includes this issue) …………………………………………… 61,029,000$
Schools (Includes this issue) …………………………………………………… 19,358,500